SRI INDU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY



(An Autonomous Institution under UGC)

Approved by AICET, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad, Accredited by NBA & NAAC Sheriguda (Village), Ibrahimpatnam, R R District - 501510

Phone Nos: 9347363999, 9347353999, 9347034999, 9347306999

Dr. G Suresh

Dated: 26.06.2023

BE., ME., Ph.D. PRINCIPAL

COMMENCEMENT OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 : REMITTANCE OF TUITION FEE & OTHER FEE

Dear Parent /Guardian,

It is our pleasure to inform you that next academic year 2023-24 commences for IV B.Tech I- Semester w.e.f. 10.07.2023 (Mon). It is our desire that your ward should attend the college from the day of reopening in right earnest and benefit from class room instructions. The time table for the I Semester of the next academic year will be displayed by 05.07.2023.

Further, It is our duty and time to inform you to please remit the Tuition fee, University and college common service fee etc (as applicable to your ward) in respect of your ward for the academic year 2023-24 on or before 15.07.2022.

NOTE: A fine of Rs. 2000/-will be levied if the fee is paid between 16.07.2023 to 21.07.2023 and a fine of Rs.5000/will be levied if the fee is paid between 22.07.2023 to 31.07.2023. No extension of time will be granted for the payment of the tuition fee.

If the students fail to pay the fees even after the above dates, they will not be permitted to attend classes.

MODE OF PAYMENT:

- Cash or cheque transactions are not entertained.
- 2. Online Payment through bank transfer can be made to SRI INDU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY , Account No. 124611011500055, IFSC Code - UBIN0812463, UNION BANK OF INDIA, Turkayamzal branch. Details of payment that are made should be sent to the mail sriinduaccts@gmail.com duly mentioning the student details and obtain the fee receipt from Account Section.
- 3. Payment through DD: DD can be made in favour of SRI INDU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY payable at HYDERABAD. The student is required to submit the same in the college account section and obtain the receipt.
- 4. The college also has the provision of PhonePe & Google pay on QR scanning (on HDFC Bank Account).

BUS FEE: if you are willing to send your ward by college bus you must pay the bus fee as applicable to Account No. 124611011500100, IFSC Code - UBIN0812463, UNION BANK OF INDIA, Turkayamzal branch by 15.07.2023. May please enquire about the bus fee amount in the college account section.

Note: A fine of Rs. 2000/-will be levied if the fee is paid between 16.07.2023 to 21.07.2023 and a fine oRs.5000/will be levied if the fee is paid between 22.07.2023 to 31.07.2023.

HOSTEL FEE (FOR GIRL STUDENT ONLY): If you are willing to have hostel facility for your ward (Girl student only) you must pay the hostel fee an amount of Rs. 80,000/- (Rupees eighty thousand only). Amount should be remitted to Account No. 124611100000308, IFSC Code - UBIN0812463, UNION BANK OF INDIA, Turkayamzal branch.

NOTE: PROOF OF PAYMENT OF ALL MODE OF PAYMENTS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED AT COLLGE ACCOUNT SECTION & OBTAIN PAYMENT RECEIPTS.

Sherigada (V)

Sri Indu Callege of Engineering & Technology (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to JNTUH) Shariguda, Ibrahimpatnam, R.R. Dist-501 510